Treasurer

DCIBA 2018-2019 Accounts
presented by:-

Ken Brenchley

(see next page)



DCIBA RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
YEAR ENDED 28" FEBRUARY 2019

RECEIPTS Club Fees 6823.95
Competition Fees (18/19) 536.00
Vice Presidents Association 250.00
Presidents Games 230.07
Raffles 121.00
Sale of Ties and Badges 218.00
Sale of Shirts and Jackets 1022.00
Match Fees 2240.10
Junior matches 674.00 12115.12
PAYMENTS EIBA Membership/insurance 131.40
EIBA Competitions Entry Fees 239.00
Liberty Trophy/ Over 60’s 1105.00
Junior matches 2367.16
Officers Allowance 1800.00
Officers expenses 2014.54
Presidents Grant 700.00
Match expenses 2004.40
Competition expenses (17/18) 685.00
Purchase of Shirts 758.50
Purchase of Trophy 25.00
Purchase of Badges 148.80
Bowils Stickers 170.00
Scorecards 114.00
Presidents Chain of Office 41.76 12304.56
EXCESS PAYMENTS OVER RECEIPTS 189.44

BALANCES Cash at Bank B/F 10337.36 C/F 9687.90
CashinHand B/F Nil C/F 460.02

Stock Valuation B/F 1558.95
C/F 1549.20

The Accounts and Balances above have been examined with relevant Books, vouchers, bank
statements and other records and were found to be correct
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Fixture Secretary
Anthony Davies

Draft 2019-2020 Fixtures (as at 18/3/19) follow:-
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DCIBA v Bowls Devon

Denny Cup Prelim
INTER CLUB
Devon Colts Trial's
Over 60's League
Denny Cup
60+(National) County Rinks
President v Maderia
Liberty Trophy
Devon v Wilts

Over 60's League

Denny Cup / Plate
Ci vall v Devon
President v Torquay
INTER CLUB
President v Sidmouth

Denny Cup / Plate
60+(National) County Rinks
Over 60's League
INTER CLUB
Devon Colts v Torbay
DCIBA v DCLIBA
President v CPPBA
President v Budleigh
INTER CLUB

Devon v Cornwall
Devon Colts v Plymouth
Denny Cup / Plate
Devon v Dorset
Dorset under 18's
Over 60's League
Liberty Trophy
President v Devon Colts
President v Honiton
Sec 25 v Torquay
County U25 D/R

Denny Cup / Plate

Madeira

TBA
all venues
Mid Devon
all venues
TBA
TBA
Madeira
TBA
Wilts
all venues

TBA
Bodmin
Torquay

all venues
Sidmouth
TBA
TBA
all venues
all venues
Torbay
Axminster
Bodmin
Budieigh
all venues

Honiton
Plymouth
TBA
Dorchester
Axminster
all venues
TBA
Axminster
Honiton
Torquay
TBA

TBA

2.00PM

10.00am
2.00pm
Check

1.30pm

2.00PM
Check

1.30pm
2.00PM
10.00am
1.30pm

Check
10.00am
2.00pm
1.30pm
1.00pm
2.00pm
10.00am

1.30pm

2.00pm

2.00PM

Check

12.00pm
1.30pm
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U21 Singles (provisional)
President v ISCA
Over 60's League
Liberty Trophy QF
Devon Colt's v Mid Devon
President v North Devon
Denny Cup / Plate QF
Devon v Somerset
Devon Colt's v Dawlish
President v Torbay
60+{National) County Rinks
Over 60's League
President v Mid Devon
INTER CLUB
Devon Colt's v Somerset
President v Exonia

INTER CLUB
President v Dawlish
Devon v Berkshire tour
INTER CLUB
Westport Devon v Cornwall
County U25 D/R QF

DCIBA v Bowils Devon
INTER CLUB
Devon v Dorset
Devon Colt's v Kingsley
60+(National) County Rinks s/f
Over 60's League
Devon v Somerset
Devon v Wilts
President v South Hams
Liberty Trophy Semi

Devon Colt's v somerset
President v Plymouth
County Tour
County Tour
Denny Semi &Final/Plate Semi
County Tour
County U25 D/R Semi
County Tour
Over 60's League QF
President v Axminster
INTER CLUB
~ TopClubFinal
Devon Colt's v Axminster

Mid Devon
ISCA
all venues
TBA
Bodmin
Mid Devon
North Devon
TBA
ISCA
Dawlish
Torbay
TBA
all venues
Mid Devon
all venues
Mid Devon
Exonia

all venues
Dawlish
ISCA
all venues
Torbay
TBA
Axminster
all venues
ISCA
Kingsley
TBA
all venues

Taunton Deane

ISCA
South Hams
TBA

Taunton Deane

Plymouth
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Axminster

all venues

Axminster

10.00am
1.30pm
Check

1.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

2.00PM
1.30pm
12,30pm

Check
1.00pm
10.00am
2.00pm
1.30pm

10.00am
1.30pm
1.45PM
10.00am
1.30pm

1.30pm
10.00am
1.45PM
12.00am

Check

2.00PM
2.00PM
1.30pm

2.00pm
2.00PM

Check
1.30pm
10.00am

~ MidDevon  10.00am

1.30pm
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12 Wed 18 President v Kingsley Kingsley 1.30pm 4

12 Sat 21 60+ Inter County Final TBA

12 Sun 22 County Semi-Finals ISCA 10.00am

12 Sun 22 Devon Colts v Madeira Torbay 1.30pm 3
13 Wed 25 Over 60's League Semi Final TBA Check 2+2
13 Sat 28 County Final Axminster 10.00am 3
13 Sun 29 County U25 D/R Final TBA

£a §

14 sat Denny Plate Final e
14 Sat 4 Liberty Trophy Final TBA

16 Sun 19 DCIBA AGM Axminster TBA



EXEC MEETING 18/3/2019 - LEAGUE SECRETARY REPORT

Inter Club

Division-2: Isca Silver Champions; South Hams also promoted

Division-1: Mid Devon and Kingsley-A relegated

Division-1: Plymouth-A top by 14 points from Exonia. One match is outstanding involving Exonia
and Plymouth-B which Exonia need to win on all 4 rinks to take the title.

QOver-60s

We are at the semi-final stage to be played 20/3 (Plymouth v Torbay; Exonia v Torquay).

"B" teams for the 2019-20 season are to be entered by Isca and Plymouth. Torbay and Torquay
have formally declined.

Non conclusive discussion took place under AOB regarding the draw mechanics for the play-offs -
the ball remains in Plymouth's Court to state their preferred option(s).

David Butterworth
League Scretary



