Treasurer

DCIBA 2018-2019 Accounts

presented by:-

Ken Brenchley

(see next page)

DCIBA RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

YEAR ENDED 28th FEBRUARY 2019

RECEIPTS	Club Fees	6823.95	
	Competition Fees (18/19)	536.00	
	Vice Presidents Association	250.00	
	Presidents Games	230.07	
	Raffles	121.00	
	Sale of Ties and Badges	218.00	
	Sale of Shirts and Jackets	1022.00	
	Match Fees	2240.10	
	Junior matches	674.00	12115.12
PAYMENTS	EIBA Membership/Insurance	131.40	
TATMENTS	EIBA Competitions Entry Fees	239.00	
	Liberty Trophy/ Over 60's	1105.00	
	Junior matches	2367.16	
	Officers Allowance	1800.00	
	Officers expenses	2014.54	
	Presidents Grant	700.00	
	Match expenses	2004.40	
	Competition expenses (17/18)	685.00	
	Purchase of Shirts	758.50	
	Purchase of Trophy	25.00	
	Purchase of Badges	148.80	
	Bowls Stickers	170.00	
	Scorecards	114.00	
	Presidents Chain of Office	41.76	12304.56
EXCESS PAYM	ENTS OVER RECEIPTS	••••••	189.44
BALANCES	Cash at Bank B/F 10337.36	C/F 9687.90	
	Cash in Hand B/F Nil	C/F 460.02	
	Stock Valuation B/F 1558.95		
	C/F 1549.20		

The Accounts and Balances above have been examined with relevant Books, vouchers, bank statements and other records and were found to be correct

Maynowal Hon Auditor 12.03.2019

Fixture Secretary

Anthony Davies

Draft 2019-2020 Fixtures (as at 18/3/19) follow:-

DCIBA FIXTURES 2019/20

WEEK	DAY	DATE	FIXTURE / EVENT	VENUE	TIME	RINKS
Sept						
37	Tues	10	DCIBA v Bowls Devon	Madeira	2 00004	
37	iues	10	DCIDA V BOWIS DEVOIT	iviaueira	2.00PM	6
Oct						
40	Sat	5	Denny Cup Prelim	TBA		
41	Sat	12	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
41	Sun	13	Devon Colts Trial's	Mid Devon	2.00pm	
42	Wed	16	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
42	Sat	19	Denny Cup	TBA		
43	Tues	22	60+(National) County Rinks	TBA		3+3
43	Wed	23	President v Maderia	Madeira	1.30pm	3
43	Sat	26	Liberty Trophy	TBA		
43	Sun	27	Devon v Wilts	Wilts	2.00PM	6
44	Wed	30	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
Nov						
44	Sat	2	Denny Cup / Plate	TBA		
44	Sun	3	Cornwall v Devon	Bodmin	1.30pm	4
45	Thur	7	President v Torquay	Torquay	2.00PM	4
45	Sat	9	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
46	Wed	13	President v Sidmouth	Sidmouth	1.30pm	3
46	Sat	16	Denny Cup / Plate	TBA		
47	Tues	19	60+(National) County Rinks	TBA		3+3
47	Wed	20	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
47	Sat	23	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
47	Sun	24	Devon Colts v Torbay	Torbay	2.00pm	4
47	Sun	24	DCIBA v DCLIBA	Axminster	1.30pm	3
48	Wed	27	President v CPPBA	Bodmin	1.00pm	4
48	Fri	29	President v Budleigh	Budleigh	2.00pm	2
48	Sat	30	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
Dec						
48	Sun	1	Devon v Cornwall	Honiton	1.30pm	4
48	Sun	1	Devon Colts v Plymouth	Plymouth	2.00pm	4
49	Sat	7	Denny Cup / Plate	TBA		
49	Sun	8	Devon v Dorset	Dorchester	2.00PM	6
49	Sun	8	Dorset under 18's	Axminster		3
50	Wed	11	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
50	Sat	14	Liberty Trophy	TBA		
50	Sun	15	President v Devon Colts	Axminster	12.00pm	3
51	Wed	18	President v Honiton	Honiton	1.30pm	4
51	sat	21	Sec 25 v Torquay	Torquay		4
51	Sun	22	County U25 D/R	TBA		
Jan						
1	Sat	4	Denny Cup / Plate	TBA		

1	C	5	U21 Singles (provisional)	Mid Devon	10.00am	4
2	Sun Mon	6	President v ISCA	ISCA	1.30pm	4
2	Wed	8	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
			_	TBA	Check	272
2	Sat	11	Liberty Trophy QF	Bodmin	1 00000	4
2	Sun	12	Westport Devon v Cornwall		1.00pm	4
2	Sun	12	Devon Colt's v Mid Devon	Mid Devon	2.00pm	4
3	Wed	15	President v North Devon	North Devon	2.00pm	4
3	Sat	18	Denny Cup / Plate QF	ТВА		
3	Sat	18	Devon v Somerset	ISCA	2.00PM	6
3	Sun	19	Devon Colt's v Dawlish	Dawlish	1.30pm	3
4	Mon	20	President v Torbay	Torbay	12.30pm	4
4	Tues	21	60+(National) County Rinks	TBA		3+3
4	Wed	22	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
4	Thur	23	President v Mid Devon	Mid Devon	1.00pm	4
4	Sat	25	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
4	Sun	26	Devon Colt's v Somerset	Mid Devon	2.00pm	4
5	Wed	29	President v Exonia	Exonia	1.30pm	3
Feb						
5	Sat	1	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
6	Wed	5	President v Dawlish	Dawlish	1.30pm	3
6	Sat	8	Devon v Berkshire tour	ISCA	1.45PM	6
6	Sat	8	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
6	Sun	9	Westport Devon v Cornwall	Torbay	1.30pm	4
6	Sun	9	County U25 D/R QF	TBA		
7	Wed	12	DCIBA v Bowls Devon	Axminster	1.30pm	3
7	Sat	15	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
7	Sun	16	Devon v Dorset	ISCA	1.45PM	6
7	Sun	16	Devon Colt's v Kingsley	Kingsley	12.00am	
8	Tues	18	60+(National) County Rinks s/f	TBA		3+3
8	Wed	19	Over 60's League	all venues	Check	2+2
8	Sat	22	Devon v Somerset	Taunton Deane	2.00PM	6
9	Wed	26	Devon v Wilts	ISCA	2.00PM	6
9	Fri	28	President v South Hams	South Hams	1.30pm	4
9	Sat	29	Liberty Trophy Semi	TBA	•	
_						
Mar						
9	Sun	1	Devon Colt's v somerset	Taunton Deane	2.00pm	
10	Wed	4	President v Plymouth	Plymouth	2.00PM	4
10	Fri	6	County Tour	TBA		
10	Sat	7	County Tour	TBA		
10	Sat	7	Denny Semi &Final/Plate Semi	ТВА		
10	Sun	8	County Tour	TBA		
10	Sun	8	County U25 D/R Semi	TBA		
11	Mon	9	County Tour	TBA		
11	Wed	11	Over 60's League QF	TBA	Check	2+2
11	ri Fri	13	President v Axminster	Axminster	1.30pm	3
11	Sat	14	INTER CLUB	all venues	10.00am	2+2
11	Sun	15	Top Club Final	Mid Devon	10.00am	4
11	AND DESCRIPTION OF	15	Devon Colt's v Axminster	Axminster	CONTROL OF STREET ASSESSMENT OF STREET	3
11	Sun	12	Devon Colt's v Axminster	Axminster	1.30pm	5

12	Wed	18	President v Kingsley	Kingsley	1 2000	
					1.30pm	4
12	Sat	21	60+ Inter County Final	TBA		
12	Sun	22	County Semi-Finals	ISCA	10.00am	
12	Sun	22	Devon Colts v Madeira	Torbay	1.30pm	3
13	Wed	25	Over 60's League Semi Final	TBA	Check	2+2
13	Sat	28	County Final	Axminster	10.00am	3
13	Sun	29	County U25 D/R Final	TBA		
Apr						
14	Wed	1	Over 60's League Final	Mid Devon	1.00pm	4
14	Thur	2	DCLIBA v DCIBA	TBA		
14	Sat	4	Denny Plate Final	TBA		***************************************
14	Sat	4	Liberty Trophy Final	TBA		
14	Sun	5	County Trophy Final	Mid Devon	10.00am	4
16	Sun	19	DCIBA AGM	Axminster	TBA	- Constitution of the last of

EXEC MEETING 18/3/2019 - LEAGUE SECRETARY REPORT

Inter Club

Division-2: Isca Silver Champions; South Hams also promoted

Division-1: Mid Devon and Kingsley-A relegated

Division-1: Plymouth-A top by 14 points from Exonia. One match is outstanding involving Exonia

and Plymouth-B which Exonia need to win on all 4 rinks to take the title.

Over-60s

We are at the semi-final stage to be played 20/3 (Plymouth v Torbay; Exonia v Torquay). "B" teams for the 2019-20 season are to be entered by Isca and Plymouth. Torbay and Torquay have formally declined.

Non conclusive discussion took place under AOB regarding the draw mechanics for the play-offs - the ball remains in Plymouth's Court to state their preferred option(s).

David Butterworth League Scretary